FILE

5 DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION
' P DUke 139 East Fourth Street
4 Ene"gyw , . P.0. Box 960
- RECEIVED-DOCKETIHNG DIV Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960

2TRUG -9 A 10: 57
PUCO

August 9, 2007

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
ATTN: Dacketing Division

13" Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Docketing Division:

Enclosed for filing are four (4) copies of Duke Energy Ohio (“Duke”) gas cost recovery (GCR) report, as
required by Section 4901:1-14, O.A.C,, for the month commencing September 2007. This filing is based on
supplier tariff rates expected to be in effect on August 29, 2007 and the NYMEX close of August 7, 2007 for
the month of September 2007.

Duke’s GCR rate effective August 29, 2007 is $8.223 per MCF, which represents a decrcase of $0.491
per MCF from the current GCR rate in effect for August 2007,

Please time-stamp the extra copy that I have enclosed and return for our file. Thank you for your timely
assistance in this regard.

Very truly yours,

Lisa D. Steinkuhl

Enclosure

This is to certify that the images appearing :'Eg_w{an
aécurate and complste reproduction of a 3asa i ?s
document Gelivers=d in Che regqular course % bustiess.

Pechnician pate Processed & = 2 -072
www. duke-anergy.com




CASE NO, 07-218-GA-GCR
(August, 2007 for September, 2007)

L

COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATIONS

vy
il L3 M oMMl R B o
TReEr vy T T

PARTICULARS o - 7 UNIT

AMOUNT
EXPECTED GAS COST [E6T) —— ‘ TICE 570
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADIUSTMENT (RA) SMMCF {0.006G)
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) SIMCF 0.119
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA +BA S/MCF 5553
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: AUGUST 29.2007 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 27, 2007
EXPECTED GAS COST CALCULATION

DESCRIFTION uNIT AMOUNT

TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST COMPONENT [EGC) TMICE 810
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
CURRENT QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SIMCF 0,000
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $IMCF 0.000
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $IMCF 0.000
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $/MCF (0.008)
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONGILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) $IMCF {0.006)

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS o UNIT AMOUNT
CURRENT QUARTERLY AGTUAL ADJUSTMENT SMCE 10,807}
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.530
SECOND PREVIQUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SIMCF 0459
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $IMCF (0.073)
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) SMCF 0.119

THIS QUARTERLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER NO.  78-815-GA-ORD
OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSICN OF OHIO, DATED QCTQBER 18, 1979,

DATE FILED:  Audust 9 2007 BY: PAUL G. SMITH

TITLE: VICE-PRESIDENT. RATES




e

SN

00
Ele 1T
SO/
Ehe L}

J0Wy

Ehe

E )

[TYE T 1500 5vD 031D03dX3 IW1OL
155 L% ‘FEVH 093 40 ININODNOD ALIBOWWOD
040006 INYJOUd
00008 NOISSINSNYNL SYD SyX3L
000'03% NOISSINSNYHL SVS VIGWN100
ADVHOLS SVO
155°/8 SYILIHYVIN SV
BISOD ALTGORNDD
655°0% ‘31vd 293 40 INAINOJWOD {a3X14) ONvW3a
T12'CE8'SE ISASYHDUENG L1 LOVHINDD TWID3dS 531 S31YS SYD a3LI3rONd
LEE'Z99'52% (529'545£'2) 291°880'82 'S1S0D NV TYLOL
(G- HOS) $SISYHIUND WIDIIS
(5Z8'64£'2) (s28'528'2) (3-1 'HOS) SLNIWIDONTHHY d13H-413S
{3-) 'HDS) SHIDNAOHL OHO
(8 -1 "HOS) SAINVANOD SYD HIHLO
(¢ -1 'HOS) DILIHINAS
80Z'009 0 g02'008 (v -1 'HOS) 4A1TAdYN/EFDNA0Yd
|r0'ags ] Br0'982 Auedwos uoissiuSURl O Y
SLLLSY'S 0 gLLLSP'S ‘oD UCISBIUSUBL) SED) SBXE |
eZL'95L'S 0 £ZL'96L'S "07) UOISSILISUES ] JNE) BIqUIN0D
080'565 0 080'56S fponyuay| ABiau3 eyng
L85'6¥8'F1 0 285°6¥8 L "dioDy UDISSIUSURY ) SED EIquINag
(-1 'HOS) SY3INddNS INMAdid LYISHILNI
(8) LWV 180D ¢) 1wV 1800 (%) 1NV iS00
SVO a3153d¥3 SV g3193d4X3 SVS 3153d%3 SISO ONYIWN3A
ANYWIG TYLOL ISIN aNviNaa

1 3NaIHIS

B00Z 'LE LSNONY O3FANT A0IHId HINOW IATIML 3HL HO4 IWNTOA OZLD3roud

2002 '6Z 1Snonv

40 S¥ 103443 NI 31Lvd 393 3HL HO4 §Tiv13d

NOILYINDIYD 3ILVYH LSOD S¥D A3L23d4dX3

OIHO ADHINT NG FNYN ANYdWOO

ININLSNray SYD dasYHOENd




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE 1OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED ___ AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. - Zone #3
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE __Second Revised Volume No. 1 Sheet No. 29/26
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 21172007 / 41112007 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FSSISST
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NATURAL ___LIQUIFIED __ SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE ___ MCF T CoF %_OTHER DTH
PURGHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE T INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
{ § PER) VOLUME (§)
DEMAND
CONTRAGT DEMAND - FSS MDSQ 15050 2,598,168 3,910,243
CONTRAGT DEMAND - FS$ SCQ 0.0200 * 110,928,948 3,216,930
CONTRACT DEMAND - SST (Oct-Mar) 39630 * 1,299,084 5,148,270
CONTRAGT DEMAND - SST (Apr-Sep) 39830 * 649,542 2.574.135
TOTAL DEMAND 14,849,587
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY -
MISCELLANEOUS
TRANSPORTATION - . .
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (SPECIFY) . . .
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 14,849,587

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK ("} AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET 18 NOT
AVAILABLE. THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.



L0002 T AJENUQSS @A

43109443

002 '62 Jagudlan iup panss]
JUBPLSALd BDLA “4S “wNJng d41BLD :Ag panssi

“SUOLIP{N5aY S5,uU0}SSLWWDY BY3

(V431) 3UBwWiSACpY 33BY $3I500 UOIIRIJIOBSURL] S, RLQUN|OTY U5NO0JYY PIJBAOIRL BJE

€51 £5°1 -
FA Ly -
€671 €571 -
£5°1 £5°1 -
00" 0 00°0 -
v6S 6§ -
16" 61 16701 -
3381 £5°1 -
£5'1 £5° -
06’2 062 ) :
670°0 Q505 1) -
/2
21ey 18y
ALieq 2A1333443 ab.ey)
|B301 LEnuuy

Juawlsnipy ableylins

aIang
lusaisnlpy s3s0)
JaMCd 143093

40 200 ST wo1339§ o1 juensind 3\qeayjdde aJays passasse yay /2

“REaaLyoadsad {ydd3) uawisnlpy S150) Jomlq 1433313 pue

YIHYM 53507 JIMDg 21439903 puR SISWACXI g5§ IUNOIIY SIPn |3 A1

- - £C6°1 ¥ wnwku L
- - FAA 4 » wnl g vey
A3 Lpowwo)
118 3|npayas ajey
- - gg°T ] LBMELDYILY
- - -2 » uoL3aaful
- - 00°0 ] wnwuty
- - P75 b Wy ¥ey
£11powwos
SS1 NPy Iiey
- - 1601 ? UNIJFAG
- - L6t b LeMRUPUY N
- - £8°1 b uoL4aelug
- " 06" ¢ ] &1 Loedey
- * S05°T 4 ahJey] UD|leAadasay
aghpayss ajey
f1

FHJ4RY24RS  JURHINT LY JII4RL
jusauwysnlpy aiey aseg
1507 UO1}B}J0dsuRd )

yig Jayg @3ey
115 pue ‘g8 “S§54 {Npayds 21ey 03 I1qeryddy
S2IRY ANL1IDLLT A ud4dN)

67 "ON 183YS paslLazy
Buepassadng

62 "ON 133ys D3sLARY

ASdLL-AuUBM]

puoias-~£3uam]

T "ON SUNIOA DITIAZY puoIas

441400 sSen QY3
Ue 1840007 WOLSS LUSUBJ] SBD @Lgun|o)




£002 T Liddy 271108343

L4002 "1 49d4EW ‘UD PBNSS]
JUIPLSIId PILA "JS ‘unang adi1eyd Ag panss]

"0D°0$ 5. IBJRYD UDLIBAJIISIL WNHLULW /€

*5uOLIR |NEDY §,UQLES WMD) SUT 40 ZOB ST u0p10as 03 puensund 3igeajdde UM PISSISSE VIV S2
"Y0E CON 133Y§ #9% uoL3duny AQ S3IRJ 404 CKLBAL309d5EJ C(¥D41) IUBWISNIDY S350 JIMO4 DLJ3I¥|3 pul
(V§3L} juaulsn{py 3Ry 53507 uoijejuodsued) 5, eLquniold YBNOJYY P3LaA0dad 440 YILUM SI507 Jasdg J1433913 Pue sasuaded ggg junoday sapnioxy st

61 %¢ 6170 -

£5°¢ £9°¢ 91'0
eitie 2Ll L’'p
89702 89702 91°0
29°1 29°1 310
29°1 291 910

I oL p3LN0072514

/2

s1ey a3y Judwisnfpy
AL 1eq aA1338443 afi eyn
le30] | BRUUY

a6 q
670
£0°0-

abueyoung

62070

WaINg

Juamisnipy $3509
JaMod aL43a L]

0o g 52°2 LTARY ) 344
£1°0- 020 80°¢ 3 wnaLuLy
£1°0- 3 8 ¥L ¥ unie) xeH
A} jpommng
§19 B|npey>s @iy
B0 0- et 681 ] undiaap
£0°0- gz'o 20t » unisLd M
£0°0- 0z'0 2071 ) Hni RN
Alipoumoy)
<10 0- Zve0 g5 $ /£ 3bBJey) uoLieAUNRSAY
@u_:umﬁm a1ey
/1
BAABUIUNS  JuUS4IN) J4BY il
aWisnfpy 230y aseg

1507 uoLyejsodsurd]

Y3g 434 IIEY
519 pug 15% #(npayas 219y 03 a(gedy |ddy
$B1RY DALIIALLT A[IUBLIND

9g "CN 183yS pasSLADY Pu0IIT-ALYGL3
Buipasaadng
9z "ON 123yS pasiaay Paiyz-£1ub13

I "ON 2wNLOp POSLIASY Puodas

3314E] SRY )33
U0 LJP0CH0] UOESS IWSURIL SPG PLQwn o)




. PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED

SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF

TYPE GAS PURCHASED
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE

SCHEDULEI- A
PAGEZ2QF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY CHIO

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER

AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED

AUGUST 31, 2008

Duke Energy Kentucky

12/1/2005 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER
NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
INTRASTATE

PURCHASE SOURCE _X_ INTERSTATE

INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
(S PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
CONTRACT DEMAND 0.2755 2,160,000 §95,080
TOTAL DEMAND 595,080
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY Z
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAE COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 595,080

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE 1S DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVICUS QUARTERLY REPORT,

INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*) AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET I8 NOT

AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION,




FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20426

In Reply Refer To:
The Union Light, Heat and Power
Company
Docket No. PR05-15-060
November 15, 2005

The Union Light, Heat and Power Company

Cinergy Services, Inc.

2500 Atrium II

139 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Attention:  Diego A. Gomez, Senior Counsel
Reference: Petition for Rate Approval
Dear Mr. Gomez:

On July 21, 2005, The Union Light, Heat and Power Company (Union
Light) filed a petition for approval to charge a firm reservation rate of $0.27355 per
Dth for no-notice service pursuant to section 284.123(b)(2) of the Commission’s
regulations. This rate is a decrease of $0.0291 per Dth from the previous
Commission approved and currently effective firm reservation rate of $0.3046 per
Dth.! This application presents nothing new from the previous Commission
approved application except a small decrease in rates. Accordingly, Union Light’s
petition is accepted and approved herein as fair and equitable and consistent with
prior Commission approved rates and conditions.

On or before July 21, 2008, Union Light shall file an application for rate
approval under section 284.123(b)}(2) of the Commission’s regulations to justify
its current rate or to establish a new maximum rate. Union Light must continue to
comply with any applicable filing requirements under section 284 of the
Commission’s regulations.

The filing was noticed on August 3, 2005, 70 Fed. Reg. 46,161, with
comments due on or before August 24, 2005. No protests or adverse comments
were filed. Notices of intervention and unopposed timely filed motions to
intervene are granted pursuant to the operation of Rule 214 of the Commission's

' 101 FERC 461,288 (2002).



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULEI-A
PAGE 3 0F 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY CHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPQRTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC INEFFECT AS OF AUGUST 28, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Columbia Gulf Transmission Corp.
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Second Revised Volume No. 1 Sheel no. 18/18A
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 41112007 1 411/2007 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FT5-1/FT8-2
TYPE GAS PURCHASED _X NATLIRAL LIQUIFIED —_SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE ___MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE _X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
{3 PER) VOLUME ($)
DEMAND
FTS-1 DEMAND (NOV-MAR) 3.1450 * 566,070 1,780,290
FTS-1 DEMAND (APR-OCT) 3.1450 * 607,495 1,910,572
FTS-1 DEMAND (NOV-MAR) 3.1450 * 250,000 766,250
FTS-1 DEMAND (APR-OCT) 3.1450 * 175,000 550,375
FTS-2 DEMAND (NOV-MAR) 09995 * 365,000 364,818
FTS-2 DEMAND {APR-QOCT} Doges ~ 364,000 363,813
TOTAL DEMAND 5,756,123
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY 0
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY} - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANECUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS CDST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 5,756,123

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THANM THE UNIT RATE REPORTED N PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPCRT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*) AND ATTACH SCPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXFLANATION.



002 T Ltddy r2AL328443 (002 1 YDJEW iUD panss]
JUBPLSAAG BILK CuS 'undng 3apei) :Ag panss)

T{Q) S4BT st BHIEYD UOLIBALBEDY JIPLD FUDY WU ML 2

“alil) UG A|ud pal|dde ag p|la 31Bd “BUDZ BUO UPY]

340U $IAOAUL UQLIRIJOASUBIY UBYA UL “DALIBIWNI-UOU S| PUR PRJBALLIQ SRY |0 O3 $ai|dde aiey  Csuctie|nbay S,UQLSSLWWO) Byl 4G 2097 pST 4OL1IJ35 03 uEnsuand /T

86671 £e¢g’0 UErAN 022170 022170 100" 0 ¥0eT'Q URJJ3Ag)
966" 1 2220 98T0°0 9810°0 98LG"0 91080 0L10°0 WL LK
86571 22270 88I0°0 88100 9810°0 910070 01070 unwyxen

A3 Lpoummon

- ¥E0T°0 DSPI°E 05r1°% - a /2 aBaeyy uviqeasssHy

YUK SIUL0d O) ¥ ‘dudey

@m Inpsyas ajey

FAd
% z 9 $ 14 H $
{23 (4} {5) 4] (£} {(2) (D
wa4 a0 21y ey {e103gng Tusm3sSnipy a1ey
pAIUNOIIBUN PIIUNGIOREN flLeen FTYER YN | abaey) aseg
pue as Le30L Lenuuy
Aupdwo)
P y3Q Jad saiey
1-5L4 #NP3YIS 331RY 03 3| GedLddy
53384 9AL123447 AL BAINY
BI "ON 193UyS pasLARY 3SJ41j-£3404 T "ON 3WN|DA PISLAdY DuUOIDS
Buirpasaadng d314EL 529 JYid
§1 "ON 193yS pasLAdY PuUBI3S-Aldo4

Auedwo) woLssWSURIL N9 BLdqun|o)




£00Z ‘T Ltddy 12A}1329343

1002 1 YOuEM ‘U0 pInss|

JuAPLSASd DILA 4 ‘wnang BLLe(] Ag panss|

AA0W §3A|0AUL WO11R7U00SURIT LAYM ‘37 F ‘SALIB[IUNI-UOU S| PUB PI4PAL{PQ SPQ L|¢ 03 s@L|dde

- 9160’0
- 980070
- 980070
- 0e80 0
BBE" 0 Z3ED"D
88E°0 €£00°0
B2E'0 £E00°0
- 6¥ED' D
Sbbb 0 QL
r6Z2 0 9680° ¢
F62 0 gtoo’o
¥6Z2°0 BLO0 0
- §£80°0
2 )
{9) (s)
404 ey
pajunolaeup AlLeg
pue asg
Auedue)

9T60°0 9160°0
9800°0 9900° 0
9800°0 9900°0
§526°2 53262
28E0°0 2850°0
££00°0 €E00°0
££00°0 £E00°D
gogo 1 CEWOOTL)
aFLNaoIsIq
9680°0 9680°0
8100°0 810070
81000 810070
00£9°2 0029°2
s s

tv) 3

aey  le3enang
341393443

te301

31y

“(0) 0437 $L 3B4PYD UOLIRAJDSIY JBPUT AILY UNuULE YL f2

TBWEY V0 KLue paLidde aq Litm #led "2U0Z BUO uRY}
*suoLleInbay s, UOLSSLUMO) BU3 10 ZOpThGT uSrldag 0 Juensdang /1

310070
910070
910070

910070
9100’0
9100°0

9700'0
9100’0
9100°0

/1
$
(2}
3uswisnipy
abaeyy
Lenuuy

0080°0
04000
pLacg

652572
93£Q0°0
{10070
L100°0
£090° 1
880" 0
200070
200070

1 [173=04

(12
ajey
aseg

UrJdaag

unsLud

ENWLYXRH

£41posmo)

/2 abJey) UD}IBAJIISAY
3404suUQ-83154A51 10

UNLdBAQ

LGN

UnwLxXeH

£} pownoy

/2 abiey) uOLIRAJSISIY
S1BJ9387 Ba0YSUQD

unJJaap
unujuLy
wni | XeH
L1 pound)
/2 3bJRY) UOL]RAJRSDY
S {24970 240YSHID

(L2751 pLopayas aiey

y3g Jad sejey
Z-SLd INPIYAS IRy 03 @Lged s ddy
SAIRY FALIIDLLY ApIuRdaN)

¥81 "ON 132US Pas|iAdY Ululu-Ajuamg
Bbuipasdadng
Y81 "ON 139US pas|ady ylalldtul

1 ‘ON BuniOA DRS|ASY PuoIBS
4ivde] seg Jyld
SURDILOTY UQLESLWEURLL L1NG QLouny 0l




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULEI- A
PAGE 4 QF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY CHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Texas Gas Transmissian, LLC
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Second Revised Volume No. 1 Sheet no. 20
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 312007 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER NNS4
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NATURAL __ LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF _ CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE ____INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS _
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
{ $ PER) VOLUME {(3)
DEMAND
CONTRACT DEMAND Nom&Unnom (Nov-Mar) 04190 ~ §,285,000 2,214.415
CONTRACT DEMAND Nom&Unnom (April) 04190 * 809 460 339,164
CONTRAGCT DEMAND Nom (May-Sep) 04190 * 1,680,246 704,023
CONTRACT DEMAND Nom&Unnom (Ociober) p4190 - 091 442 415,414
TOTAL DEMAND 3.673,016
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY -
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANECUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 3.673.016

NCTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIQUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK {*} AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET 15 NOT

AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.




Texas Gas Transmission, LLC

FERC Gas Tariff Ninth Revised Sheet Na. 20

Second Revised vVolume No, 1 Superseding
Eighth Revised Sheet No. 20

Currently Effective Maximum Transportation Rateg (5 per MMBtu)
For Service Under Rate Schedule@

Currencly
Base Tariff FERC Cagh Out Effective
Rates ACh hdjustment Rates
(1} {2) (3) (4}
Zone SL
Daily Demand 0.1B00 0.1800
Commodity 0.0253 0.0016 (0.0001) 0.0268
Cvarrun 0.2053 0.0016 (0.0001) 0.2068
Zone 1
Daily Demand 0.2782 0.2782
Commodity 0.0431 G.0016 [¢.0001) 0.0426
Overrun 0.3313 0.0016 {0.0001) 0.3228
Zone 2
Daily Demand 0.3088 p.3088
Commodity 0.0460 0.001¢ {0.0001) 0.047%
Dverrun 0.3548 0.0016 (d.0001) 0.3563
Zone 3
Daily Demand 0.3543 0.3543
Commodity 0.0490 0.0016 (0.0001) 0.0508
Overrun 0.4033 0.0016 |0.0081) 0.4048
Zone 4
Daily Demand 0.4130
Commodity 0.0614 D.0016 [0.0001) G.0629
Overrun 0.4804 p.0016 [0.Q00L) 0.4B19

Minimum Rate: Demand $-0-; Commodity - Zone SL ©.0163
Zone 1 0.0184
Zone 2 0.0223
Zone 3 0.0262
zZone 4 0.0308

Note: The maximum reservation charge component of the maximum firm volumetric capacity release
rate shall be the applicable maximum daily damand rate herein pursuant tc Section 25 of
the General Terms and Conditions.

For receipts from Enterprise Texas Pipeline, L.P./Texas Eagtern
Trangmission, LP interconnect near Beckville, Texas, the akove
rates shall be increased to include an incremental
transportation charge of:

Daily Demand $¢.0621
Commogdity $0.0155
cverrun 50.0776

This recelpt point is available to those customers agreeing to
pay the incremental rate(s]) applicable te such point and is not
available for pooling under Rate Schedule TAPS.

Issued by: James R. Hendrix, Vice President, Rates
Igsued on; January 29, 2007 Effective on: March 1, 2007




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGESOF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY ORHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERfTRANSFORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPPLIER QR TRANSPORTER NAME Texas (Gas Transmigsion, LLC
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Second Revised Volumae No. 1 Sheet no. 24, 28
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF MNIA T NIA RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FT,STF
TYPE GAS PURCHASED__{(_ MNATLIRAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE ___ MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUFPPLIERS _
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
{ § FER) VOLUME ($)
DEMAND
FT - DEMAND Direct Assignmenl (Zn 8L) 01800 ~ 1,825,000 328,500
FT - DEMAND Direct Assignment {(Zn 1) 0.0000 *~ G 0
STF - DEMAND (Zone S1) 03200 ~ 4,530,000 1,449,600
TOTAL DEMAND 1,778,100
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY s}
MISCELLANEOUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY} - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANECUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS CQST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPCRTER 1,778,100

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHCWN ABOVE |S DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,

INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*) AND ATTACH COPY

OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT

AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.




Mr. Jim Henning

The Cincisnmati Gas & Electric Co.
139 East 4 Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Dear Jim:

A TEXAS GAS
_v TRANSMISSION, LLG

P.O. Box 20008

3800 Frederica SI.
QOwenshoro, Kentucky 42304
2704926-8686

Fuly 16, 2004

Re: Discount Agreement

Texas Gas Transmission, LLC (Texas Gas) has reviewed the request of The Cincinnati Gas & Electric Co.
{CG&E) for a discounted transportation rate for the time period listed below. Accordingly, Texas Gas is willing to offer

CG&E the following discount:
Contract No.:
" Rate Schedule:

Time Period:

Contract Demand:

Qualified Delivery Points:

Discounted Demand Rate:

Commodity Rate:

T005420

FT

November 1, 2004 through October 31, 2008, and year to year thereafier
unless cancelled upon 180 days prior written notice by either party.

5,000 MMBtu per day

Cincinnatti Gas & Electric/Zone 4, Meter No. 1229
Lebanon-Columbia Gas/Zone 4 Meter No. 1715
Lebanon-Dominion/Zone 4, Meter No. 1247
Lebanon-Texas Eastern/Zone 4, Meter No. 1859
ANR-Slanghters/Zone 3, Meter No. 8082

CG&E’s reservation rate will be discounted in a specified relationship to the
quantities actually transported as follows. The discounted daily reservation

Tate each month will be equal to $0.18 per MMBtu times the som of daily
contract demands for the month, less the total commodity charges
applicable to the quantity deliverad in the month, divided by the sum of the
daily contract demands for the month.

For each MMBtu delivered, CG&E shall pay the maximum cwrently
eifective commodity rate (including all surcharges) in effect from time to
time during the time period set forth above for service under Rate Schedule
FT. To the extent a GRI commodity surcharge or similar discountable
commodity surcharge would be applicable, Texas Gas will discount such
surcharge. CG&E also agrees to pay the applicable fuel retention.



;. 4 TEXAS GAS
' ' TRANSMISSION, LLC 3800 Frederica Street
- ' P.O. Box 20008
Owensboro, KY 42304-(K08
270/926-86846

June 28, 2006

Mr. Fin Henning

Duke Enerﬁy Ohio, Inc.

139 Bast 4" Street #EM025
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4003

Re: Discount Apreement
Dear Jim:

Texas Gas Transmission, LLC (Texas Gas) has reviewed the request of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. (Duke Energy)
for a discounted transportation rate for the time period listed below. Accordingly, Texas Gas is willing to offer Duke

Energy the following discount:

Contract No.: T025692

Rate Schedule: STF

Time Period: November 1, 2006 through March 31, 2007

Contract Demand: 30,000 MMBtu per day

Qualified Delivery Points: CG&E/Zone 4, Meter No, 1229
Lebanon-Dominion, Meter No, 1247
Lebanon-Columbia, Meter No. 1715
Lebanon-Texas Bastern, Meter No. 1859

Qualified Deliveries: Qualified Deliveries shall include all quantities transported on any day to
the Qualified Delivery Points up to a total of 30,000 MMBtu. Qualified
Deliveries shall not exceed 30,000 MMBtu on any day.

Commodity Rate: Texas Gas' effective maximum commodity rate, plus applicable fuel

Discounted Demand Rate: Duke Energy’s reservation rate will be discounted in a specified relationship
to the quantities actually fransported to the Qualified Delivery Points as
follows:

The discounied daily reservation rate each month applicable to the portion
C of Duke Energy’s daily contract demand delivered to the Qualified Delivery
Points (Qualified Quantities) during any month will be equal to $0.32 per




Duke Energy Chio, Inc.
June 28, 2006
Pagel

Discount Restrictions:

MMBtu times the sum of the Qualified Quantities for such month, less the
total commeodity charges applicable to the sum of the Qualified Quantities
for the month, divided by the sum of the Qualified Quantities for the month,

The Discounted Demand Rate is limited to quantities delivered at the
Qualified Delivery Points specified above. TO THE EXTENT THAT
DUKE ENERGY OR ITS REPLACEMENT SHIPPER(S) DELIVER
GAS TO AN ALTERNATE DELIVERY POINT(S) OR DELIVER
MORE THAN 30,000 MMBTU ON ANY DAY, THEN THE
DISCOUNTED DEMAND RATE PROVIDED ABOVE SHALL NOT
APPLY TO AN EQUIVALENT PORTION OF DUKE ENERGY’S
CONTRACT DEMAND, IN SUCH CASE, DUKE ENERGY SHALL
PAY THE MAXIMUM ZONE SL TO ZONE 4 STF RESERVATION
RATE PLUS THE MAXTMUM COMMODITY RATE MULTIPLIED
BY THE QUANTITY TRANSPORTED USING THE ALTERNATE
DELIVERY POINTS OR IN EXCESS OF 30,000 MMBTU/DAY,
Duke Energy shall continue to receive the Discounted Demand Rate for the
remainder of its contract demand, if any, in excess of the quantity delivered
1o the alternate delivery Points.

Duke Energy will never pay more than the currently effective maxinmm tariff rates or less than the currently

effective minimum tarif¥ rates,

If Duke Energy is agreeable to this discount, please returm this original Discount Letter within ten (10)
business days to guarantee the discount rate listed above, along with the short-term firm transportation agreement
between Texas Gas and Duke Energy, dated June 28, 2006. If any changes are made, please initial and forward both

originals to Texas Gas.

Very truly yours,

mm%w
Y/
y F. Kirk

/V ice President, Commmercial Services

Accepied and agreed to this , ﬁT day ofSEFT EN\BEE 2006.

D RGY OHIO,

N K Wl

L,

mavr’, oH(Kv bas ops g



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE 6 OF &
i COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY QHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
CETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 28, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME K O Transmisgion Company
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Criginal Volume No. 1 Shest No. 10
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 41112007 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FIS
TYPE GAS PURCHASED _X NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X _OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE _X_INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPFPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
($ PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMANC:
FT - DEMAND 0.356¢ * 2,208,000 785,048
TOTAL DEMAND 786,048
COMMODITY
TOTAL COMMODITY 0
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLAMEOQUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS .
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 786,048

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPQRTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*} AN} ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET 1S NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.



KO Transmission Company

FERC Gas Tarifl Twenty-first Revised Sheet No. 10
Criginal Volume No. 1 Superseding Twentieth Revised Sheet No, 10

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATES
APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULES FTS AND ITS

RATE LEVELS - RATE PER DTH

Base Annual Total
Tariff Charge Effective
Rate Adjustment Rate

v
RATE SCHEDULE(FTS)
Reservation Charge 2/

Maximum 1 - $0.3560

Maximum 2 £0.3560 - $0.3560

Daily Rate - Maximum 1 $0.0117 - $0.0117

Daily Rate - Maximum 2 $0.0117 - $0.0117
Commaodity

Maximum $0.0000 $0.0016 $0.0016

Minimum $0.0000 $0.0016 $0.0016

Overrun $0.0117 50.0016 $0.0133

RATE SCHEDULE ITS

Commodity

Maximum $0.0117 $0.0016 $0.0133

Minimum $0.0000 $0.0016 $0.0016

1/ ACA assessed where applicable pursuant to Section 154.402 of the Commission's regulations
and will be charged pursuant to Section 23 of the General Terms and Conditions at such time
that initial and successive annuat ACA assessments applicable 10 Transporter are made.

2/ Minimum reservation charge is $0.00.

Transportation Retainage Adjustment  0.60%

NOTE: Utitizing GISB standayds 5.3.22 and 5.3.23, Transporter's Ratz Schedule FTS Reservatian Charge can be converted to an
applicable daily rate by dividing the above monthly rate by 30.4 days.

Issued by:  William A. Tucker Effective: April 1, 2007
Issued on:  March 8, 2007




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE 7 OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/ TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPFLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Various Producers / Marketers
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X MATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
(3 PER}) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
Various ProducersMarketers - 34,780,896 119,158
Meedle Peaking @@ Cily Gate (Various Suppliers) - 1,170,000 481,050
TOTAL DEMAND 500,208
COMMODITY
See Commodity Costs sheet, Page B of B.
TOTAL COMMODITY -
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) - b -
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 0
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 600,208

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REFORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY RERORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*) AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.



- PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEQULE |- A
PAGEBOF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FCR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERICD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Commaodity Costs
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER
TYPE GAS PURCHASED _X_NATURAL ___LIQUIFIED ____SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE __ MCF ___CCF ___QTHER
PURCHASE SOURCE _X_INTERSTATE ___INTRASTATE

GAS COMMODITY RATE FOR SEPTEMBER, 2007
GAS MARKETERS :
WEIGHTED AVERAGE GAS COST @ CITY GATE ($/Dth) (1): $7.2821
DUKE ENERGY OHIO FUEL 0.900% $0.0655 $7.3476
DTH TO MCF CONVERSION 1.0277 $0.2035 $7.5511
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 1.0000 $7.5511

GAS MARKETERS COMMODITY RATE $7.551
GAS STORAGE
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS. - STORAGE INVENTORY RATE (Not applicable during injection months) $0.0000
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS. FSS WITHDRAWAL FEE $0.0153 $0.0153
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS. SST FUEL 1.989% $0.0003 $0.0156
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS SST COMMODITY RATE $0.0146 $0.0302
KC TRANS, COMMODITY RATE $0.0016 $0.0318
DUKE ENERGY QHIO FUEL 0.900% $0.0003 $0.0321
DTH TO MCF CONVERSION 1.0277 $0.0009 $0.0330
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 0.0000 $0.0000

GAS STORAGE COMMODITY RATE - COLUMBIA GAS $0.000
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION - STORAGE INVENTORY RATE (Not applicable during payback months) $0.0000
TEXAS GAS COMMODITY RATE $0.0629 $0.082¢
DUKE ENERGY OHIC FUEL 0.900% $0.0006 $0.0635
DTH TO MCF CONVERSION 1.0277 $0.0018 $0.0653
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 0.0000 $0.0000

GAS STORAGE COMMODITY RATE - TEXAS GAS $0.000
PROPANE :
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRCFPANE INVENTORY RATE $0.34726
GALLON TG MCF CONVERSION 14.84 $4.3051 $5.1524
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 0.0000 $0.0000

PROPANE COMMODITY RATE $0.000

FOOTNOTE NO. (1) Weighted average cost of gas based on NYMEX prices on 08/07/07 and coniracied hedging prices.

$/Cth
$/0th
$Mcf
$/Mof
$/Mcf

$/Dth
$/Dth
$/Dth
$/0th
$/Dth
$/Dth
$Mcf
$Mcf
$imct
$/Dth
$/Dth
$/Dth
$Mcf
$Mef
$/Mcf

$/Gal
$iacf
$iMicf
$iMcF



- PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULEI-B
PAGE 1 OF 1
OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 29, 2007 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008
UNIT TWELVE MONTH EXPECTED GAS
SUPPLIER NAME RATE VOLUME COST AMOUNT
QTHER GAS COMPANIES
TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES -
OHIO PRODUCERS
TOTAL OHIO PROCOUCERS -
SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT
TRANSPCRTATION
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY)
Firm Balancing Service (FBS) Credit (1) 0155 * 12,231,930 {1,805,049)
Contract Commitment Cost Recovery (CCCR} Cradit (1) 0o3e * 12,231,930 (479,876)
TOTAL S8ELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT {2,375,625)
SPECIAL PURCHASES

FOQOTNOTE NO. (1} Unit rate and volumes are in $/Mcf and Mcf raspectively.




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE |

INCLUDABLE PROPANE (PEAK SHAVING @ EASTERN AVE. AND DICKS CREEK PLANTS)

BOCQK COST OF INCLUDABLE PROPANE ($/GAL)

(NCLUDABLE PROPANE FOR 12 MO. ENDED  MAY 31, 2007 (GALS)
SUB TOTAL
INCLUDABLE PROPANE (PEAK SHAVING ® ERLANGER PLANT) :
BOCK COST OF INCLUDABLE PROPANE ($/GAL)
INCLUDABLE PROPANE FOR 12 MQ. ENCED  MAY 31, 2007 (GALS)
SUB TOTAL
TOTAL DOLLARS
TOTAL GALLONS
See Commaodity Casts sheel, Page § of 5. WEIGHTED AVERAGE RATE

Fage 1 of 1

0.24839

207,655

103,665

0.34268

73,642

25,236

8128001
371,197

$0.34726



3RD QUARTER

RA

SCHEDULE h
PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT
PETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2007
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
PROJECTED SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008 MCF 43,555,912
TOTAL PROJECTED SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008 MCF 43,555,912
RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES RATIO 1.000
SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS
ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIQOD MAY 31, 2007 $ 2,288.23
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS $ 2,288.23
INTEREST FACTOR 1.0550
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION
ADJUSTMENTS, INCLUDING INTEREST $ 2,414.08
PROJECTED SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 3, 2008 MCF 43,556,912
CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.000
DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENTS
RECEIVED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2007
PARTICULARS (SPECIFY} UNIT AMOUNT
SUPPLIER
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORTATICN - Adjustment to prior month 5 {2,288.23)
0.00
TOTAL REFUNDS APPLICABLE TO THE CURRENT GCR $ (2,288.23)




SCHEDULE Il

' PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2007
PARTICULARS UNIT MARCH APRIL MAY
SUPPLY VOLUME PER BOOKS
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS MCF 4,219,847 3,247,397 1,014,628
UTILITY PROCBUCTION MCF 0 ¢ 0
INCLUDABLE PROPANME MCF 0 ¢ g
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY) ADJUSTMENT MCF 23.780 11,973 {30,268)
TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES MCF 4,243,627 3,258,370 984,260
SUPPLY COST PER BOOKS
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS 5 40,363,547 29,642,063 9,656,713
TRANSITION COSTS § 0 o 0
UTILITY PRODUCTION ] 0 Q 0
INCLUDABLE PROPANE ¥ 0 a 0
OTHER COSTS (SPECIFY):
MIRANT MANAGEMENT FEE ] (38,605) (38.605) {36,605)
CONTRACT COMMITTMENT COSTS RIDER $ (87,695) (49,310} (30.992)
TRANSPORTATION GAS COST CREDIT 3 Q 0 (42,885)
RATE "IT" CREDIT $ 0 ¢ 0
FIRM TRANSPORTATION SUPPLIER COST ] 20,569 (59) (4.442)
CUSTOMER POOL USAGE COST 5 (512,098) (426,738) (364,517}
LOSSES - DAMAGED LINES 3 0 0 0
SALES TO REMARKETERS $ 0 0 0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PIPELINE COST REFUNDED/ABILLED) TO
SUPPLIERS 5 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLY COSTS $ 38,745,718 28,127,351 9,175,272
SALES VOLUME
JURISDICTIONAL MCF 7,015621.6 3.419,367.0 1.846,122.9
NON-JURISDICTIONAL MCF 0.0 00 0.0
QTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY}: MCF 0.0 00 0.0
TOTAL SALES VOLUMES MCF 7,015,621.6 3,419,367 .0 1,846,122 9
UNIT BOOK COST OF GAS (SUPPLY $/ SALES MCF) $/MCF 5.6685 8518 4,870
LESS: EGC IN EFFECT FOR THE MONTH $/MCF 9.475 8.730 8923
CIFFERENCE $/MCF (3.810) (0.212) (3.953)
TIMES: MONTHLY JURISDICTIONAL SALES MCF 7.015,621.8 3,419,367 .0 1,846,122.9
EQUALS MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE & {26,729,518.30) (724,905.80) (7,287,723.82)
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
TOTAL COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD $ (34,752,147.92)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FROM SCHEDULE I/ § {404.873.57)
TOTAL COST DIFFERENCE FOR USE IN THE CURRENT AA CALCULATION 3 (35.157.021.49)
DIVIDED BY: 12 MONTH PROJECTED SALES ENDED AUGLIST 31, MCF 43,555,912
EQUALS CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SMCF {0.807)




SCHEDULE IV

: PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY QHIO
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MAY M, 2007
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT

COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOCK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO COMPUTE
AA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOGUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY

EFFECTIVE GCR ( JUNE 1, 2006 ) $ (7,176,493.16)
LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF § ©154) MCF AS USED

TO COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY

EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 44079925 MCF FOR THE

PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO

THE CURRENT RATE $ (6.738.308.46)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA $ (388,184.70)

DOLLAR AMQUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION ORDERED RECONCILIATION
ADJUSTMENTS AS USED TO COMPUTE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS
PRICR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR ¢ JUNE 1, 2006 ) 8 (15,688.87)

LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER

REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS OF § 0.000 MCF AS USED TO
COMPUTE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 44,079,925 MCF FOR THE

PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR

TO THE CURRENT RATE $ 0.00
BALANCE ACJUSTMENT FOR THE RA $ (16,688.87)
TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT TO BE INCLUDED WITH CURRENT AA ON SCHEDULE M % {404.873.57)

BA




